
 

 

 
 

 

Tender Bid List Notification -RFP DC39 – Request for Proposal for 
2021 Post Abandonment Offshore Survey 

 
 

 
Atlantic Towing Limited 
300 Union St., Saint John, NB E2L 4M3 
Ph: 506.648.2750 | Fax: 506.648.2752 
 
83 Deepwater Drive 
Dartmouth, NS B2H 2W1 
Ph: 902.494.5400 | Fax: 902.420.1958 
Melanie Train, Contract & Bid Mngt Specialist 
Train.melanie@atlantictowing.com  
 

 
DOF Subsea Canada Corp. 
26 Allston Street 
Mount Pearl, NL A1N 0A4 
709.576.2033 | Fax 709.576.2500 
Kirk Stead, GM 
Kirk.stead@dofsubsea.com   
620 Nine Mile Drive, Unit 209 
Bedford NS B4A 4H4  |  902.405.8587 
 

 
Dominion Diving Ltd. 
7 Canal Street 
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 2W1 
Ph: 902-434-5120 
Shawn MacPhail, Operations Manager 
diving@dominiondiving.com  
 

 
Fugro GeoSurveys,  
a division of Fugro Canada Corp 
25 Pippy Place, St. John’s NL  A1B 3X2 
Ph: 709.726.4252 | Fax: 709.726-5007 
 
33 Octerloney St. Suite 142 
Dartmouth NS  B2Y 4P5 
Barry Ryan, Manager, Nova Scotia 
(902) 468-1130 (ext 104) 
barry.ryan@fugro.com 
 

 
Horizon Maritime Services Ltd. 
87 Water Street, 2nd floor 
St. John’s, NL  A1C 1A5 
Ph: 709.757.0183 
Kate Curwin, Commercial Director 
Kate.curwin@horizonmaritime.com  
 
101 Research Drive, Main Floor 
Dartmouth, NS  B2Y 4T6 
Ph: 902.468.2341 | Fax: 902.420.0894 
 

 
IT International Telecom Canada Inc. 
297 Hymus Blvd 
Pointe Claire, QC  H9R 1G6 
Ph: 514.695.2993 | Fax: 514.695.2691 
Paul Kravis, Chief Commercial Officer 
pkravis@ittelecom.com  
 
3567 North Marginal Road, Pier 9A 
Halifax, NS B3K 5X8 
(902) 422.5594 | Fax: (902) 425.0225 
 

 
Maersk Supply Canada Ltd. 
5 Springdale St.  Suite 501 
St. John’s, NL, A1E 0E4 
Ph: 709.753.4410 
Francois-X Morency, Managing Director – 
Canada 
Fxm003@maersksupply.com 
 

 
Oceaneering Canada Ltd. 
214 McNamara Drive 
Paradise, NL A1L 0A6 
Ph: 709.570.7072 | Jessica Ph: 985.329.3390 
Jessica Prejean, Bids and Proposal Manager 
jprejean@oceaneering.com  
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Seaforth Geosurveys Inc. 
300 Prince Albert Rd., Suite 200 
Dartmouth NS B2Y 4J2 
P: (902) 468-3579 ext 232 | F: (902) 468.6865 
David Lombardi, President 
dlombardi@seafortheng.ca 

 
Secunda Canada LP 
Suite 800, Belmont House 
33 Alderney Drive 
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 2N1 
Ph: (902) 482-4730, Ext. 202 
Chris Pitts, VP Sales & Bus. Dev. 
chris.pitts@secunda.ca  
 

 
Subsea 7 Canada Inc. 
351 Water Street 
St. John’s, NL, A1C 1C2 
Ph: 709.753.0500 | Fax: 709.753.0501 
Shane Henley, Project Manager 
Shane.henley@subsea7.com  
 

 

 

 

RFP Issue Date:     October 6, 2020 

RFP Closing Date:       October 30, 2020 

Tentative Award Date:   Q4 2020 
 

 
Ovintiv Canada ULC 

Deep Panuke 
East Coast Office: 

Suite 700 Founders Square 
Halifax, NS, B3J 3M8 

 
Phone: (902) 422-4500 | Fax: (902) 492-5255 
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